
 
 

 1 Date 9/24/2020 

County and Tribal Public Health Emergency Preparedness (PHEP) Coordinators 

County Coordinator Office Cell Email Address 

ADHS Teresa Marin 602-364-3572 602-374-0353 Teresa.Marin@azdhs.gov 

Apache 
Yvette Greer    ygreer@co.apache.az.us. 

Preston Raban 928-337-7694  praban@co.apache.az.us  

Cochise  

Craig Janiszewski 520-432-9433 520-366-6371 CJaniszewski@cochise.az.gov 

Tammi Jo Wilkins   Twilkins@cochise.az.gov 

Coconino Ben Wilson   bewilson@coconino.az.gov 

Gila Josh Beck 928-402-8805 928-200-4406 jbeck@gilacountyaz.gov 

Graham Riley Woods   rwoods@graham.az.gov 

Greenlee Steve Rutherford 928-865-2601 928-965-4525 srutherford@greenlee.az.us 

La Paz Greg Bachmann 928-669-9364 928-503-1387 gbachmann@lapazcountyaz.org 

Maricopa Katie Turnbow 602-506-6415 602-478-6391 katie.turnbow@mail.maricopa.gov 

Mohave Kyle Fraser 928-718-4909 928-715-0439 kyle.fraser@mohavecounty.us  

Navajo Kym O'Farrell 928-524-4742 928-457-6589 Kymberle.OFarrell@navajocountyaz.gov 

Pima Louie Valenzuela 520-724-7749 520-784-4036 Louie.Valenzuela@pima.gov 

Pinal Kore Redden 520-866-7331 520-251-2850 Kore.Redden@pinalcountyaz.gov 

Santa Cruz Shelly Jacobs 520-375-7621 520-604-7468 sjacobs@santacruzcountyaz.gov  

Yavapai 
Josh Goldman 928-442-5482  Josh.Goldman@yavapai.us 

Stephen Everett 928-442-5486 928-713-9479 Stephen.Everett@yavapai.us 

Yuma Lynn Harlow-Smith 928-317-4625 928-920-1671 Lynn.Harlow-Smith@yumacountyaz.gov 
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 2 Date 9/24/2020 

Tribe Coordinator Office Cell Email Address 

Cocopah Mike Fila 928-627-6502 928-750-6612 filam@cocopah.com 

Colorado River VACANT     

Fort Mojave Christine Medley 760-326-9650 909-573-4899 christinemedley@fortmojave.com  

Gila River 
Bruce Harvey 520-796-3761 520-610-1299 Bruce.Harvey@gric.nsn.us 

Laura Pacheco 520-796-3767 520-610-0054 Laura.Pacheco@gric.nsn.us 

Hopi Paul Saufkie 928-734-3663 928-401-0461 PSaufkie@hopi.nsn.us 

Kaibab Paiute Meghann Olson 928-643-8314 453-689-1428 molson@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov 

Navajo Nation Shawna James 928-871-6525 928-871-7960 Shawna.James@nndoh.org 

Pascua Yaqui Feliciano Cruz 520-879-6124 520-260-7348 Feliciano.R.CruzJr@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov 

Quechan Robyn Waco 
760-572-0213 
Ext.276 

928-919-1721 teroofficer@quechantribe.com  

Salt River Pima-
Maricopa Indian 
Community 

Kirsten VanDeventer  480-531-2677 Kirsten.VanDeventer@srpmic-nsn.gov 

San Carlos Jess Curtis 928-475-7294 928-651-2223 Jess.Curtis@scat-nsn.gov 

Tohono O'Odham Carlos Aceves 520-383-6855 520-993-1072 Carlos.Aceves@tonation-nsn.gov 

White Mountain 
Apache 

Carlos Valadez 928-338-4955 928-594-1608 phepcoordinator@wmat.us  
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